FIL	E	NO.	.011740	
8 82	a 8-cz	1 4 🕹 ม		

¥ RESOLUTION NO. 763-01

1	[Commending TARC on its 11 th Anniversary]			
2	Resolution commending the Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center (TARC)			
3	on its 11 th Anniversary.			
4				
5	WHEREAS, Over the last eleven years the Tenderloin AIDS			
6	Resource Center (TARC) has been providing vital direct care to			
7	people with HIV and those at risk in the Tenderloin community;			
8	and,			
9	WHEREAS, Currently TARC provides case management, treatment			
10	education, nursing, medical care and peer support to more than			
11	700 people living with HIV/AIDS; and,			
12	WHEREAS, TARC annually serves over 50,000 people to help			
13	lower their risk for HIV infection; and,			
14	WHEREAS, TARC is celebrating its 11 year anniversary on			
15	Thursday, October 4, 2001, and is honoring Catherine Lyons, the			
16	HIV Prevention Project, Catholic Healthcare West and Glenda			
17	Hope; and,			
18	WHEREAS, TARC works closely with the HIV Prevention Project			
19	to provide information and treatment to IV drug users who are at			
20	high risk for HIV; and,			
21	WHEREAS, Catholic Healthcare West recently supplied a			
22	\$50,000 grant this year to help fund outreach and treatment			
23	programs at the Tom Waddel Health Center; and,			
24	WHEREAS, TARC continues to provide critical support to low			
25	income people with HIV/AIDS and the City of San Francisco is			

Mark Leno

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

greatly indebted to TARC for its exceptional contribution to the health and well being of the community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center (TARC) on its 11th Anniversary.

Mark Leno

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011740

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center (TARC) on its 11th Anniversary.

October 1, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 2 - Daly, Maxwell

File No. 011740

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 1, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 1 2 2001

Date Approved